

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 138 of 2015**

=====

MEHMOOD HUSSAIN IMAMBHAI SHAIKH & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

JETUNBIBI WD/O AHMEDAKHAN BISMILLA KHAN & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI**Date : 09/06/2015****ORAL ORDER**

Counsel for the petitioners submitted that the respondents-defendants enjoyed possession of the suit premises by way of permissive user. The Trial Court erred in refusing interim injunction against the defendants for making further construction on the ground that final prayers in the suit are similar to prayers made in the interim injunction application. The Appeal From Order is **ADMITTED**.

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)

karim