

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 138 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5804 of 2015****In****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 138 of 2015**

=====

MEHMOOD HUSSAIN IMAMBHAI SHAIKH & ANOTHER

Versus

JETUNBIBI WD/O AHMEDAKHAN BISMILLA KHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR SALIM M SAIYED, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE****Date : 20/06/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr Minhaj M Shaikh, learned advocate for the appellants. None present for the respondents.

2 The appeal from order has been admitted by this court on 9th June 2015 and by way of interim relief the parties are directed to maintain status quo. Today, the civil application is listed for confirmation of the interim relief granted earlier. Since the appeal is already admitted, the interim relief granted on 29th September 2015 is confirmed. Parties are directed to maintain status quo till the final disposal of the appeal. Civil Application No.5804 of 2015 stands disposed of.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)

mohd