

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 138 of 2015

=====

MEHMOOD HUSSAIN IMAMBHAI SHAIKH & ANR.

Versus

JETUNBIBI WD/O AHMEDAKHAN BISMILLA KHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 29/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Minhaj Shaikh for the appellants has filed leave note. Considering the fact that the Appeal from Order is of the year 2015, as a last chance, stand over to 05.02.2025.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

SALIM/