

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1615 of
2021**

In F/APPEAL FROM ORDER/29287/2020

**With
R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 138 of 2015**

=====

MEHMOODHUSSAIN IMAMBHAI SHAIKH & ANR.

Versus

JETUNBIBI WD/O AHMEDKHAN BISMILLAH KHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MS BUSRUN M PATHAN(11393) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MS. VRUNDA C SHAH(6702) for the Respondent(s) No. 12
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,8
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 05/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Minhaj Shaikh for the
applicants seeks time.

Stand over to 05.03.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ